Wisconsin law.
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1969 Senate Bill 304 

SECTION 1 . 20.445 (9) (x) 3 of the statutes is amended to read : 
20.445 (9) (x) 3. The amount obligated pursuant to this subsection 

during any fiscal year shall not exceed the aggregate of all amounts cred- 
ited under s. 108.161 (1), including amounts credited pursuant to s. 108.161 
(8), within that fiscal year and the 4 14 preceding fiscal years, reduced 
by the sum of any moneys obligated and charged against any of the 
amounts thus credited within those X915 years. 

SECTION 2. 20.445 (9) (x) 8 of the statutes is renumbered to 20.445 
fix) 9. 
SECTION 3. 20.445 (9) (x) 8 of the statutes is created to read : 
20.445 (9) (x) 8. There is appropriated, from the unemployment re- 

serve fund's employment security administrative financing account cre- 
ated by s. 108.161, to the administration fund created by s. 10820, for use 
on employment security building projects in accordance with those sec- 
tions: 

1. On July 1, 1969, or on the official publication date of this act, 
whichever date is later, $415,000, but not to exceed the total amount cred- 
ited to that account and not yet obligated from July 1, 1956, through June 
30, 1969 . 

2. From July l, 1969, through June 30, 1970, various amounts (on the 
dates when credited to that account) totalling $195,000, but not to exceed 
the total amount credited to that account within that fiscal year . 

3. From July 1, 1970, through June 30, 1971, various amounts (on the 
dates when credited to that account) totalling $195,000, but not to exceed 
the total of such amounts credited to that account within that fiscal 
year and within 2 years after the enactment date of this act. 

SECTION 4. 108.161 (4) (d) of the statutes is amended to read : 
108.161 (4) (d) Limiting the total amount which may be so obligated 

CHAPTER 335, LAWS OF 1969 

AN ACT to renumber 20.445 (9) (x) 8 ; to amend 20.445 (9) (x) 3 and 
108.161 (4) (d) ; and to create 20.445 (9) (x) 8 of the statutes, relating 
to using certain money credited under federal law for employment 
security building projects, and making appropriations . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
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during any fiscal year to the aggregate of all amounts credited under 
sub. (1), including amounts credited pursuant to sub. (8), within that 
year and the 4 14 preceding fiscal years, reduced by the sum of any moneys 
obligated and charged against any of the amounts thus credited within 
those X815 years. 

SECTION 5 . The amounts appropriated by this act are available for ob-
ligation solely within the 2 years beginning on its date of enactment. 
Approved December 17, 1969. 
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